Annunciation Parish serving
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St. Bonaventure, Raeville | St. Boniface, Elgin | St. John the Baptist, Petersburg

St. John the Baptist, Deloit | St. Peter de Alcéntara, Ewing | St. Theresa, Clearwater

St. Francis of Assisi, Neligh | Our Lady of Mount Carmel, Tilden

April 20, 2025 Easter Sunday of the Resurrection of the Lord

Bulletin submissions due Tuesday by 5:00 P.M. Submit to: bulletin@cppnebraska.org

Receive the bulletin online! Go to cppnebraska.flocknote.com/signhups | Follow us on Facebook: Catholic Parishes in Partnership

MAIN OFFICE: 402-843-2345

Monday: Closed

Tuesday: 10:30am-Noon & 1:00-4:00 pm
Wednesday - Friday: 9:30 am - Noon
Physical Address

108 N 4th St., Petersburg, NE 68652
Mailing Address

PO Box 608, Petersburg, NE 68652
Parish email

parish@cppnebraska.org

SATELLITE OFFICES
Neligh: 702 West 1ith Street, Neligh, NE 68756
Tuesday - Friday 9:00 am - 4:00 pm
402-887-4521

Elgin: PO Box B, Elgin, NE 68636
No office hours. PO Box checked regularly.

Ewing: PO Box 37, Ewing, NE 68735
No office hours. PO Box checked regularly.

Tilden: PO Box 458, Tilden, NE 68781
No office hours. PO Box checked regularly.

cppnebraska.org
Rev. John Norman, Pastor
jmnorman@archomaha.org

Rev. Frank Baumert, Sr. Assoc. Pastor
fbaumert@cppnebraska.org, 402-677-1565

Ann Kurpgeweit, Executive Assistant
akurpgeweit@cppnebraska.org
Clarissa Stuhr, Office Manager, Communications

cstuhr@cppnebraska.org

Sarah Hemenway, Bookkeeper
shemenway@cppnebraska.org

Jeanne Dahl, Receptionist, Secretary, main office
jdahl@cppnebraska.org

Dorothy Brandt, Secretary, Neligh office
dbrandt@archomaha.org

Kari Schindler, Development Director
karischindler@pjcrusaders.org

Deacon John Starman, Director of Operations
jstarman@cppnebraska.org, 402-843-8393

Emergency only: 402-578-0626
(Medical emergencies or death)
Call will go to the on-call priest.

Three core values:
Communion

Communication

Sustainability

Deacon Dennis Wiehn 402-843-0182
Deacon James Schindel 402-910-8912

For sacramental or religious education information, or to
schedule a baptism or wedding, please contact the parish office.

Gadter Sunday CAprit 20, 20

- ‘But God raised him up, releasing him from the throes of death,
: because it was impossible for death to keep its hold on him.

Acts 2:24



















